WHEREAS:

SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 24-051-2/26

RESOLUTION NO. 57-24

A RESOLUTION DONATING DELL COMPUTERS AND
LAPTOPS TO THE MEDINA CITY SCHOOLS.

The City would like to donate sixteen (16) Dell Optiplex computers and four (4) Dell
Laptops to the Medina City Schools that are no longer needed by the City but can be
utilized by the school system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MEDINA, OHIO:

That Medina City Council hereby approves the donation of sixteen (16) computers
and four (4) laptops to the Medina City School System.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance
with the law.

That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by
law.

March 11, 2024 SIGNED: John M. Covyne, III
President of Council
Kathy Patton APPROVED: March 12, 2024
Clerk of Council
SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor

Res. 57-24



Make
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell

16 towers
4 laptops

Model

Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7040
Optiplex 7040
Optiplex 7070
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7040
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7050
Optiplex 7040
Optiplex 7040
Optiplex 7040
Latitude 5500
Latitude 5500
Latitude 5500
Latitude 5500

Serial #
3M3X8N2
3M3T8N2
3M1W8N2
8GONHH2
8FZRHH2
COON333
3M2Y8N2
3M4W8N2
3M2V8N2
8FYKHH2
3M2Z8N2
3M1Y8N2
3M4Y8N2
J14BHB2
8FXKHH2
J159HB2
J3NV733
FQ3NL33
5877633
3GDPL33

Released
2017
2017
2017
2015
2015
2019
2017
2017
2017
2015
2017
2017
2017
2015
2015
2015
2008
2008
2008
2008

Res. 571-24



