## **RESOLUTION NO. 57-24**

## A RESOLUTION DONATING DELL COMPUTERS AND LAPTOPS TO THE MEDINA CITY SCHOOLS.

WHEREAS: The City would like to donate sixteen (16) Dell Optiplex computers and four (4) Dell Laptops to the Medina City Schools that are no longer needed by the City but can be utilized by the school system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- SEC. 1: That Medina City Council hereby approves the donation of sixteen (16) computers and four (4) laptops to the Medina City School System.
- SEC. 2: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.
- SEC. 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	March 11, 2024	SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III  President of Council
ATTEST:	Kathy Patton Clerk of Council	APPROVED: March 12, 2024
		SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
		Mayor

0		5-1	-211
Res	•	D 1	-24

Make	Model	Serial #	Released
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M3X8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M3T8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M1W8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7040	8G0NHH2	2015
Dell	Optiplex 7040	8FZRHH2	2015
Dell	Optiplex 7070	C00N333	2019
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M2Y8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M4W8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M2V8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7040	8FYKHH2	2015
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M2Z8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M1Y8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7050	3M4Y8N2	2017
Dell	Optiplex 7040	J14BHB2	2015
Dell	Optiplex 7040	8FXKHH2	2015
Dell	Optiplex 7040	J159HB2	2015
Dell	Latitude 5500	J3NV733	2008
Dell	Latitude 5500	FQ3NL33	2008
Dell	Latitude 5500	58ZT633	2008
Dell	Latitude 5500	3GDPL33	2008

<sup>16</sup> towers

<sup>4</sup> laptops